U.S. PTO 29/308814 07/10/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	'.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Off		
DE:			
	3514869 ants or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Timothy J. Schlater and Bradley M. Gross	Name: Creative Extruded Products, Inc.		
•	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	0		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1414 Commerce Park Drive</u>		
Execution Date(s) July 2, 2008	_		
✓ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:		
☐ Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	State. Onto		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>45371</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application or patent number(s):   ✓ This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No  6. Total number of applications and patents		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second street Address:  Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq.  Internal Address:  Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address:  Suite 2  City:  Dayton	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second street Address:  Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq.  Internal Address:  Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address:  Suite 2  City:  Dayton  State:  OH  Zip: 45419	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting times.)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second street Address:  Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.  Internal Address:  Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address:  Suite 2  City:  Dayton  State:  OH  Zip: 45419  Phone Number:  (937) 298-2811	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second street Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg.  Suite 2  City: Dayton  State: OH Zip:45419  Phone Number: (937) 298-2811  Fax Number: (937) 298-7418	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second street Address:  Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.  Internal Address:  Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address:  2310 Far Hills Bldg.  Suite 2  City:  Dayton  State:  OH  Zip: 45419  Phone Number:  (937) 298-2811	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at the second of the se	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  July 8, 2008		
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldq.  Suite 2  City: Dayton  State: OH Zip: 45419  Phone Number: (937) 298-2811  Fax Number: (937) 298-7418  Email Address: A	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

)7/11/2008 HDESTA1 00000029 29308814

14 FC:ROP1 40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021280 FRAME: 0245

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we,

Timothy J. Schlater	of	Ludlow Falls	<u>Miami</u>	Ohio
Bradley M. Gross	of	Tipp City	Miami	Ohio
Name		City	County	State

have invented a certain new and ornamental design for a MOLDING FOR SEALING A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDSHIELD PANEL WITH A COWL PANEL (Docket 979 -D) for which we executed an application for design patent of the United States on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Creative Extruded Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 1414 Commerce Park Drive, Tipp City Ohio 45371, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, it successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

INTESTIMONY WHEREOF	, we hereunto set our hands and seals:
	- //
	Brolly M h
Timothy J. Schlater	Bradley M. Gross
	, ,

State of Ohio

SS

County of Miami

On this 2 day of July, 2008, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Timothy J. Schlater and Bradley M. Gross personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as their free acts and deeds for the purpose herein set forth.

CONSTANCE L. SHUMAKER Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Exp. Mar 30, 2010 Constinut L. Shumble Notary Public PATENT

REEL: 021280 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 07/10/2008